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BANSAGAR PROJECT
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether inordinate delay has been caused in completion of minor canals under Bansagar Canal Project due to lack of adequate financial assistance;

(b) if so, the details thereof and cost escalations caused due to such delays; and

(c) the remedial steps taken by the Government to expedite completion of these minor canal projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION (PROF.
SANWAR LAL JAT)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise, in view of reply to part(a) above.

(c) Bansagar Control Board have informed that about 98% progress has been achieved in completion of minor canal system of Bansagar Project.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

